Docket No.: 46956.2 03-25-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **₹ SHEET** (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office $_{\mathsf{Y}}$ P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102029564 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wayne King, John H. MacMillan Name: United Chemical Technologies, Inc. Michael J. Telepchak Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗷 No Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 2731 Bartram Road ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Bristol State: PA _ ZIP: 19007 Execution Date: March 5, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 11, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/19/2002 BNGUYEN1 00000012 10096047 03 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew P. McWilliams 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Buchanan Ingersoll P.C., Eleven Penn Center, 14th Floor, 1835 Market Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Philadelphia State: **PA** ZIP: 19103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew P. McWilliams 3/11/02

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Wayne King, John H. MacMillan, and Michael J. Telepchak, citizens of the United States of America, whose post office addresses are 1970 New Rogers Road, Apartment C-14, Levittown Pa 19056, 324 Beechmont Road, Ambler Pennsylvania 19002, and 1514 David Terrace, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled

NOVEL SILOXANE MODIFIED CARBOXYLIC ACID SUBSTITUTED AMINES AND SALTS THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, United Chemical Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 2731 Bartram Road, Bristol, Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to us of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation,

473018

PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0517 divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

, . . ;t

473018

(CY)	We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
March, 5, 2002.	
3/5/0Z Date	Wayne King
STATE OF: Ponsylvania	
COUNTY OF: BUCKS	
BE IT KNOWN, that on this	$\frac{5}{2}$ day of March, $\frac{30^{\circ}}{1998}$, before me
personally came Wayne King, to me known	to be the person mentioned in and who executed the
foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged	to me that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the use and purposes therein menti-	on.
	Notary Public Clare Ethatche
	My Commission Expires: THATCHER, Notary Public CLARE E. THATCHER, Notary Public Middletown Twp, Bucks Co. My Commission Expires 10-25-2004

3/5/c2 John H. MacMillan
TATE OF: PENNSYLVAINA
COUNTY OF: BUCKS
BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of, 1998, before me
ersonally came John H. MacMillan, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who
xecuted the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his
ee act and deed for the use and purposes therein mention.
Notary Public: Due Er Rutche
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: Middletown Twp, Bucks Co. My Commission Expires 10-25-2004

473018

PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0520

3-5	 U	5	
Date	 		

COUNTY OF: BU CLS

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 5 day of Mecch, 1998, before me

personally came Michael J. Telepchak, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mention.

Notary Public:

My Commission

EXMIRESE. THATCHER, Notary Public Middletown Twp, Bucks Co. My Commission Expires 10-25-2004

473018

PATENT REEL: 012697 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 03/11/2002